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AMOS, CHERI-ITD
ANDERSON, CAROL - FMD/BCT
ANDERSON,MELINDA-HRD/PROC
ASPER, KITTY — HRD/LCT
BACKSTROM, MIKE — FMD/BCT
BAILLIF, DEAN — FMD/DMT
BARNES, DENISE - BPT

BARNES, WESLEY — ASD/REALTY
BARRY, DENNIS — ASD/PURCH
BENSON, GLORIA — ASD/PURCH
BETTS, KAREN — HRD/LV & COMP
BLICHFELDT, CRAIG — FMD/APT
BOCK, HEIDI — HRD/STAFFING
BONA, SHANNON — FMD/APT
BORREGO, ERNEST — FMD/APT
BRADFORD, NANCY - EPS
BREMER, BRYAN - ITD/TELECOM
BRIDGES,BERNICE-HRD/LV/COMP
BROMS, DEBRA — FMD/APT
BROWNE, CAROLYN — FMD/DMT
BURESH, MARY — HRD/STAFFING
BURNETTE, SUSAN — HRD/SEC
BURT, CURTIS — FMD/DMT
BUSCH, DEBRA — HRD/MGMNT
CALDER, JOHN — ITD/MGMNT
CHIODI, MICHAEL — ASD/CONT
CHRISTIANSON, DARLA —-HRD/SEC
CHRISTENSEN, SHIN —-FMD/DMT
CICHY, DONNA — FMD/DMT
CLARK, PAM — HRD/PROC
COPELAND, MELVIN — FMD/APT
CORRADI, STEVE - HRD
CRANDALL, ARCHIE — ASD/PROP
CREWS, DOUG - FMD/DMT
CRONK, SHARON — FMD/DMT
CROOK, GARY — ASD/REALTY
CROWSON, JON — HRD/STAFFING
CROWTHER, BOB — ASD/PPSB
CURRIE, LUCY — FMD/DMT
DAUGARD, PAULA — FMD/DMT
DECOTEAU, INEZ — ASD/PROP
DINGESS, CAROL — ASD

DINH, ASHLEY — FMD/APT

DIXON, ADELE — HRD/STAFFING
DOWNS, STEVE — HRD/STAFFING
DRONE,CHARLOTTE-HRD/MGMNT
DUKART, DRU — HRD/MGMNT
DUNASKI, JUDY — HRD/BEN
DUNN, SOEURETTE — FMD/APT
DYNON, DIANE — HRD/BEN
EBERHART, LEIGH — ASD
EDMOND, CINDY-HRD/STAFF
ENZLER, PEIGI - HRD/BEN

ESSE, SUE — HRD/CLASS
FAIRLEY, JUNE — HRD/STAFFING
FANCHER, ARLENE — HRD/STAFF
FEDORKO, SAM - HRD/PROC
FINKE, KARIN — ASD/REALTY
FISHER, BETSY — HRD/PROC
FRANTES,LAURA-HRD/BEN
FRIED, TERRY — FMD/BCT
FUCHS, JENNIFER — FMD/DMT
FUCILE, PATRICIA — FMD/BCT
GEREAU, DARRELLYN-ASD/RLTY
GIVENS, JONEKA — FMD/ADMIN
GLEASON, LORIE — HRD/PROC
GMITERKO, TERRY — ASD/REALTY
GOETTEN, JEANNE — HRD/FILES
GORAL, JEANINE — ASD/ADMIN
GRACZYK, CAROL - HRD/PROC
GRAHEK, TOM — FMD/MGMNT
GRAVAGNA,MARTHA-HRD/STAFF
GROTH, LIZ - FMD/BCT

HADLICH, CINDY — HRD/MGMNT
HAINES, TYLER — HRD/PROC
HALVORSON, DEB — ASD/CONT
HAMPLE, PATRICIA — HRD/SEC
HANTO, PAUL — ASD

HARRIS, PATRICIA — ASD/CON

3375
3248
3339
3305
3250
3251
3390
3402
3219
3220
3409
3279
3343
3247
3234
3391
3380
3308
3389
3268
3345
3325
3254
3285
3382
3203
3606
3265
3261
3341
3288
3315
3216
3256
3258
3226
3364
3205
3259
3260
3217
3208
3213
3348
3349
3401
3289
3287
3274
3307
3206
3350
3283
3311
3351
3352
3410
3232
3329
3312
3373
3236
3293
3229
3255
3340
3230
3303
3353
3342
3411
3355
3269
3310
3424
3239
3607
3278
3207

HARRISON, MAVIS — HRD/MGMNT
HARTSON, GEORGE-ASD/MGMNT
HASTINGS, LISA — HRD/STAFFING
HATFIELD, LINDA — HRD/ERS
HELSETH, DEBORAH - FMD/BCT
HENDRICKS, CAROL — BPT
HENDRICKS, JOHN — HRD/STAFF
HENSLEY, SHEILA — FMD/MGMNT
HOLLMAN, LATISHA ASD/PURCH
HOMICKE, AMY — HRD/CLASS
HUDOBA, SHARON — HRD/BEN
HUNTSMAN, KAY — ASD/REALTY
JACK, JOHANN — HRD/SEC
JACKSON, JAMES - HRD/PROC
JOHNSON, NATHAN — ASD
JOHNSON, SHEREE — ASD/PURCH
JOU ZHANG,LUISA — FMD/APT
KAUK, BRUCE — HRD/STAFFING
KESSLER, JOSHUA —ITD

KLINE, DANIEL-ASD

KNUTSON, SANDY — FMD/APT
KRAEMER,STEPHANIE-FMD/BCT
KULEVICH, STACEY — FMD/DMT
KWOK, IDA — HRD/ADMIN

LAM, CHAN - FMD/BCT

LARRIVY, LARRY - ITD
LAWRENCE, DAVE — ITD/TRM
LEHNER, TOM — HRD/CLASS
LENERS, KEN ~ASD/MGMNT
LENERS, KATHY - ITD

LEWIS, TOM — HRD/SECURITY
LONG, DARCY — HRD/MGMNT
LUTZ, BARBARA — HRD/STAFFING
LYNCH, SARAH — HRD/STAFFING
LYONS, PAM — HRD/CRTD
MALECHA, JOSHUA HRD/SEC
MALIK, DEBBIE — FMD/WFSB
MAMMEN, CAREEN HRD/HRO
MANN, JOANNE — ASD/PURCH
MANUEL, JOSEPH — HRD/STAFF
McCASTLE,KATRINA-ASD/REC
MEDONALD, LYNN — HRD/STAFF
MCKINNEY,MARGARET-HRD/MGNT
MCLEMORE, TAMMY — HRD/STAFF
McPEEK, STAN — HRD/CLASS
MEEHLING, SHEILA — HRD/STAFF
MENLOVE, TWYLA — HRD/SEC
MEYER, REBECCA — HRD/STAFF
MIELZAREK, JOAN — HRD/FILES
MILES, JACQUELINE — HRD/MSPB
MORIN, LEROY - ITD
MURPHY,MICHAEL-HRD
NAILI, VALERIE — HRD/PROC
NECKLEN, MARK - ITD
NELSON, ARLETTE — ITD/TEL
NELSON, KANDY — FMD/DMT
NELSON, NICHOLE - HRD/PROC
NELSON, LARRY — ASD/CONTR
NELSON, STEPHANIE — HRD/STAF
NORRIX, JIM — ASD/EQUIP/SPEC
NOYES, RUSSELL — ASD/PROP
NURNBERGER,JENNIFER-FMD/DMT
NYE, BECKY — FMD/BCT

O'’BRIEN, DEBORAH — FMD/APT
OLSON, KIM — FMD/APT

OLSON, MANDY — HRD/CLASS
O'MARA, LAURA - ITD

ORTH, STEPHANIE — HRD/PROC
OPHEIM, PETER — ASD/MGMNT
PETERSON,KRAIG-FMD/BCT
PETERSON, RUTH — HRD/CLASS
PETERSON, SCOTT - ITD
PHOMMAHAXAY ,MEGAN-FMD/BCT
RAMMER, JENNIFER — ASD/RLTY
RICHARDSON, TIANA — HRD/SEC
ROOT, DAVID — HRD/ERS
ROUDEBUSH, SADIE — FMD/BCT
RUCKE, MARY - HRD/ERS
RUNNINGEN, KIMBERLY-FMD/DMT

3319
3214
3407
3292
3257
3396
3398
3384
3221
3211
3365
3233
3431
3330
3404
3222
3383
3357
3359
3235
3238
3284
3253
3282
3275
3377
3386
3291
3249
3374
3296
3321
3280
3406
3298
3430
3241
3332
3224
3369
3347
3358
3334
3360
3420
3361
3399
3426
3304
3362
3378

202-690-4240

3336
3379
3385
3427
3425
3225
3408
3228
3218
3273
3242
3252
3276
3295
3388
3403
3227
3405
3337
3376
3243
3212
3294
3299
3245
3290
3262

SALTSMAN, SHARON — HRD/LV
SANTELMAN, BRENDA-ASD/RLTY
SANTELMAN, DAVE —-FMD/MGMNT
SATRE, SHARON — HRD/MSPB
SCHMID, MICHELLE - FMD/APT
SCHULDT, HEATHER - HRD/PROC
SCHULTZ, JAMIE — LINCPASS
SCHULTZ, LAURA — FMD/APT
SHERESH, MICHAEL - ITD

SIMON, DIXIE - ITD

SIMON, WAYNE - FMD/BCT
SLAGA, ED — AMS/COMP&ANA
SLAGA, KATHY — HRD/SE

SMITH, CHRISTINE — FMD/ADMIN
SOUKUP, VIKKI — FMD/MGMNT
STAMP, JASON — ITD/TELECOM
STEGALL, MICHELE — HRD/CLASS
STIEBINGER, LINDA — HRD/BEN
SWANSON, LORA — FMD/APT
THILGEN,DEBBIE-HRD/LV/COMP
THOMPSON, DANIEL — HRD/STAFF
THORSON, MARGIE — ASD/CONTR
TIZCARENO,JENNIFER-FMD
TOWNLEY, MIKE — HRD/STAFF
TRAETOW, RICK — HRD/HMN CAP
TRAN, VINH — FMD/APT

TRIPP, JULIE — FMD/APT

TVETER, JACKIE — HRD/MGMNT
VANDERVEGT,JUSTIN-HRD/PROC
VARICHAK, NANCY — HRD/MGMNT
VEVANG, BONNIE — FMD/DMT
VINCE, MICHAEL - FMD/BCT
WAGNER, KRIS — HRD/LCT
WALTON,CARMEN-HRD/STAFF
WARD,KATE-HRD/PROC
WATRY,BARBARA-HRD/ERS
WEBER,JOSEPH-HRD/PROC
WILKES, GREGORY — FMD/DMT
WILKING, JASON — ASD/CONTR
WILLIAMS, ERIC — HRD/CLASS
WILSON, DONNA — HRD/ADMIN
WITCHER, RAY — ASD/PROP
WUNDERLICH,MAX-ASD/REALTY
YASGAR, MARY JO — LV/COMP
ZIETLOW, TERRY- HRD/HMN CAP
ZINGLER, BRIAN — HRD/STAFF
ZINGLER, DAVID — HRD/CLASS
ZURN, JODIE — ASD

3314
3231
3271
3202
3244
3302
3602
3240
3421
3381
3270
3306
3354
3204
3237
3422
3413
3608
3392
3316
3346
3209
3272
3366
3440
3428
3246
3320
3324
3323
3264
3263
3317
3286
3338
3412
3612
3267
3210
3370
3281
3419
3414
3331
3372
3371
3297
3266
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FAX NUMBERS

ACCTG 612-336-3561 M&R BPS STORAGE X3536
BCT 612-336-3549 ITD STORAGE X3537
BPT 612-336-3570 MRP TOLL FREE 1-888-616-7595
BENEFITS 612-336-3545 ART TOLL FREE 1-877-777-2128
CLASS 612-336-3571
CONTRACT 612-336-3550
DMT 612-336-3563
EMP REL 612-336-3565
ESD / FACILITIES 612-336-3564
ESD /CPR 612-336-3540
HR /PROC /FILES 612-336-3548 ADMIN Administrative Support
HR /PROC 612-336-3557 APT Accounting and Payments Team
LV & COMP 612-336-3544 BEN H.R. Benefits
PAYMENTS 612-336-3547 BCT Billing and Collections Team
PROPERTY 612-336-3552 BPT Business Practices Team
PROCESSING 612-336-3551 CLAIMS  Claims
PURCH 612-336-3554 CLASS H.R.Classification
REALTY 612-336-3553 CONTR Contracting
RECEPTION 612-336-3564 DMT Debt Management Team
TELE/ITD 612-336-3566 ERS Employee Relations
STAFFING 612-336-3560 & 3568 FMD Financial Management Division
HR Human Resources
WEB: http://www.aphis.usda.gov/mrpbs ITC Information Technology Community
KCW Kansas City Warehouse
LV & CompHR Leave & Compensation
OUR ADDRESS MGMT Management
USDA, APHIS, MARKETING & REGULATORY PROGRAMS PROC HR Processing
MINNEAPOLIS BUSINESS SITE PROG DEVHR Program Development
100 NORTH SIXTH STREET PROP Property
BUTLER SQUARE, Suite 510C PURC Purchasing
MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55403 REAL Realty
RECRUIT Recruitment
FSIS 612-370-2000/2010(4C ELEVATORS) SEC Security
FSIS MAIL ROOM 612-370-2045 STAFF HR Staffing
SHERRI VIGNESS  612-370-2044 TELE Telecommunications

DISTRICT EAP CLINICIAN — ELIZABETH (L1Z) WEIR, EXT. 3397

IT SUPPORT 1-877-944-8457 | X3333
ATAC@APHIS.USDA.GOV

FACILITIES MANAGER/Ken Leners SUITE 510C X3249

LINCPASS - 3602

COMFORTABLE/
ROOM ROOM # PH# STANDING LOCATIONS
BLACKHAWK 3687 20/36 5 EAST, INSIDE SUITE 529B ON THE LEFT SIDE
CALHOUN 3679 06/06 5 WEST,OFF OF 5C LOBBY (in 518C, by the files)
CEDAR 3681 6/6 6 EAST, OFF 6B LOBBY (in 625B, next to Sick Room)
HIAWATHA 501 3675 8/15 5 EAST, INSIDE OF SUITE 555B
ITASCA 602 3670 10/28 6 WEST,SUITE 610, FIRST DOOR ON THE LEFT SIDE
MILLE LACS 527 3674 487100 5 EAST, BY FMD, OFF 5B LOBBY
MINNETONKA 510 3672 16/ 36 5 WEST,CORNER BY STAFFING
NOKOMIS 511 3671 20/38 5 WEST,ON 5 WEST ATRIUM
ST. CROIX 539 3673 10/21 5 EAST, CORNER BY FMD
WINNIBIGOSH 607 3676 20/30 6 WEST,BACK RIGHT CORNER OF SUITE 610

(COMPUTER TRAINING ROOM)
BASEMENT 3536



